December 3, 2012

Subject: Univanich Holidays for 2013

To: The President
Stock Exchange of Thailand

Please be advised that the offices of Univanich Palm Oil Public Company Limited will be
closed for the following holidays in 2013:-

1. Tuesday 1 January New Year's Day

2.  Saturday 12 January Children’s Day

3. Monday 25 February Makha Bucha Day

4.  Saturday 13 April Songkran Day

5. Monday 15 April Songkran Day

6. Tuesday 16 April Substitution for Songkran Day (14 April 2013)
7. Wednesday 1 May National Labour Day

8. Friday 24 May Visakha Bucha Day

9. Monday 22 July Asarnha Bucha Day

10. Monday 12 August H.M. The Queen’s Birthday
11. Friday 4 October Sart Thai Day

12. Wednesday 23 October King Chulalongkorn Day
13. Thursday 5 December H.M. the King’s Birthday
14. Tuesday 10 December Constitution Day

15. Tuesday 31 December New Year's Eve

Please be informed accordingly.

Yours faithfully,
Univanich Palm Oil Public Co., Ltd.

Ms. Pritsana Kusakoon
Company Secretary

cc. The Secretary-General
The Securities and Exchange Commission



	To: The President

